PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	03/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henry Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	655 3rd Street				
Internal Address:	Ste 100				
City:	Beloit				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53511				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6938437
Patent Number:	6680589
Patent Number:	6116274
Patent Number:	5901559
Patent Number:	5685331
Patent Number:	D384335
Patent Number:	D384334
Patent Number:	D384333
Patent Number:	5353831
Patent Number:	5278426
Patent Number:	5271245
Patent Number:	5113671
Patent Number:	5103648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 025980 FRAME: 0007

501471936

Fax Number: (256)539-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2565396000

Email: tburkett@leo-law.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Burkett
Address Line 1: 200 Randolph Ave

Address Line 2: Ste 200

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HENRY/PRIVATE BANK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd W. Burkett

Total Attachments: 2

source=HENRY PATENT RELEASE#page1.tif source=HENRY PATENT RELEASE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025980 FRAME: 0008

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

WHEREAS, HENRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the patents identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 023758, Frame 0464, on January 11, 2010, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 13 day of March, 2011.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

			By: Brown F. Ban
			Brian P. Bur, Authorized Signatory
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE))	SS	
me berson who executed the fore	going	mstrun	day of, 2011, Brian P. Bur, to me known to be ment and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Is Fargo Bank, National Association, by its authority. Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
			My commission 34/4/4 5/3/4/4/1/3/13

PATENTS

PATENT	PATENT NO./ PUBLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	STATUS	RECORD OWNER	
MANIFOLD SAFETY VALVE ASSEMBLY	20020096210	07/25/2002	Published	Henry Technologies Inc.	
AIR TEMPERATURE CONTROL ASSEMBLY FOR INFRARED REMOTE	7040543	05/09/2006	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
CYLINDRICAL SEAL FOR REFRIGERANT TUBE CONNECTOR	6938437	09/06/2005	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
RELAY CONTACT MONITORING DEVICE	6680589	01/20/2004	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
SIGHT GLASS WITH CHECK VALVE AND FILTER	6116274	09/12/2000	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
ELECTROMECHANICAL REGULATOR	5901559	05/11/1999	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
OIL LEVEL REGULATOR	5685331	11/11/1997	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MOUNT	D384335	09/30/1997	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MOUNT	D384334	09/30/1997	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MOUNT	D383443	09/09/1997	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
VACUUM PUMP	D365107	12/12/1995	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
TUBE-PIERCING CLAMP ON VALVE ASSEMBLY	5353831	10/11/1994	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
OPTICAL LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR FOR PRESSURIZED SYSTEMS UTILIZING PRISMATIC ELEMENT	5278426	01/11/1994	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
TWO-STAGE HELICAL OIL SEPARATOR	5271245	12/21/1993	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
OIL SEPARATOR	5113671	05/19/1992	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	
OIL LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM	5103648	04/14/1992	Issued	Henry Technologies, Inc.	

6032797_3

PATENT REEL: 025980 FRAME: 0010